
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 
Selection Notification No.: 1 of 2023 

Management Programmes 
 

The candidates whose particulars are mentioned below have been selected provisionally for admission to 

Management Programmes offered at Main Campus, University of Kashmir (MBA and MBA-FM) and Craft 

Development Institute, Nowshehra, Srinagar (MBA-CME)  purely on the basis of CMAT score obtained by 

them. 
 

Important Note:- 
 

The Chairman of Departmental Admission Committee, shall ensure that all the 
selected candidates possess the minimum required eligibility and have passed 
their qualifying examination/ have category certificate (if selected under any 

reserved category) issued by or before 03-07-2023 the same may be verified by 
the original documents/certificates of the candidate. No authority slip shall be 
issued by the Chairman of the Admission Committee to the candidate who 

aren’t eligible and have passed his/her qualifying examination/ having category 
certificate issued after 03-07-2023. 
  

 

The admission of the candidates is subject to:- 
 

1. Production of all relevant original documents {Marks Card/s of qualifying examination, Domicile 

certificate (other than OSJ), Character and Provisional certificates of the Institution last attended, valid 

Reserved Category certificate (wherever applicable), Migration Certificate}; 

2. Production of eligibility cum revival of registration/migration form wherever applicable alongwith 

prescribed fee; 

3. Fulfilling of minimum required eligibility conditions to be verified by the concerned Department; 

4. NOC from the concerned Department in case of In-service candidates;  

5. Production of an affidavit sworn in before 1st Class Judicial Magistrate stating that: 

o I am not on rolls of any Institution; 

o All the submitted certificates/documents are genuine; 

o I shall strictly adhere to the rules and regulations of the University in toto; 

o I understand that in case of any misinformation or concealment of any information or indiscipline, 

my admission to the programme shall be cancelled and I shall be subjected to legal action; 

o I submit this affidavit under free will without any pressure, compulsion, fraud or coercion. 

The provisionally selected candidates shall download their online Admission Forms from official website of the 

University of Kashmir www.kashmiruniversity.net by entering their Application Form No. and before depositing 

the required Admission Fee, the selected candidates shall have to approach Head of the concerned Department 

alongwith all the relevant original certificates and self attested Xerox copies of certificates/documents for  

obtaining  the authority slip for depositing the prescribed Fee reflected on the downloaded pay-in-slips from    

03-08-2023 to 11-08-2023 (working days only), after depositing the requisite fee, the fee receipt alongwith 

admission form and other related documents be submitted in the office of the respective 
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Departments/Institutions by or before 11-08-2023 (working days only). Please note that fee will be accepted 

by any FINACLE branch of J&K Bank only on production of authority slip from the concerned Director. 

Any provisionally selected candidate failing to complete the admission formalities upto 11-08-2023 shall forfeit 

his/her right to admission and the resultant vacancy (ies), if any, shall be filled up from among the waiting list. 

The Head of the Department is hereby informed to forward the vacancy list (if any) upto 05:15 PM on the 

last date prescribed for completion of admission related formalities.  

Sr. Form No. Name Parentage MM MO %age CMAT Score CMAT Roll No. 

MBA (MAIN CAMPUS) 

OM 

1 23260156 AAQIB AHMAD BHAT FEROZE AHMAD BHAT 10 7.26 72.60 97.3886787 JK04020013 

2 23260334 MOHAMMAD ABRAR MUNEER MUNEER AHMED MATTOO 100 79.3 79.30 94.9299887 DL01070239 

3 23260070 SANA JAN HILAL AHMAD BEIGH 10 8.7 87.00 90.2964476 JK04010225 

4 23260284 MUTEEB PARVAIZ PARVAIZ AHMAD BHAT 10 6.64 66.40 89.2195899 JK04020004 

5 23260148 BAZILA NISAR AHMAD BHAT 10 8.14 81.40 88.5471556 JK04010269 

6 23260315 FAIZA FIRDOUS  FIRDOUS AHMED 10 7.89 78.90 86.3892175 JK04010218 

7 23260303 ZAINAB MAHAJAN ZAHOOR MAHAJAN  10 8.11 81.10 85.4106176 JK04010241 

8 23260258 IMAN SHABIR SHABIR AHMAD MALLA 10 9.38 93.80 83.3897405 JK04010006 

9 23260104 NOWSHEEN ZEHRA SYED NASIR MADNI 10 8.41 84.10 80.8760799 JK04010178 

10 23260395 TANVEER AHMAD HAJI MOHAMMAD SYED HAJI 1480 1222 82.57 80.8760799 JKO4020276 

11 23260297 SUKHMEET KOUR RAVINDER SINGH 10 7.89 78.90 80.8760799 JK04010168 

12 23260013 TAMSEEN NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD BHAT 10 7.43 74.30 80.8760799 JK04010265 

13 23260066 NAZIM ALI MIR NAZIR AHMAD MIR 10 7.18 71.80 80.8760799 JK04020319 

14 23260275 BASHARAT BASHIR SHIEKH BASHIR AHMAD SHIEKH 10 7.01 70.10 80.8760799 JK04010254 

15 23260411 AALIYA MEHRAJ MEHRAJ UD DIN BABA 1000 740 74.00 80.7054217 JK04020162 

16 23260383 SHEEZAN GULL GULAM MUHAMMAD WANI 10 6.83 68.30 79.8 JK04010155 

17 23260034 ISHRAT UL FATIMA ASHIQ SULTAN BHAT 10 6.66 66.60 79.209234 JK04010185 

18 23260020 MURSALIN  GULZAR AHMAD MIR 10 6.6 66.00 78.2865485 JK02010053 

19 23260114 DEEBA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD SOFI 10 8.91 89.10 77.9761265 JK04010282 

20 23260393 AAKASH FAROOQ PARREY FAROOQ AHMAD PARREY  10 7.31 73.10 77.8518813 JK04010004 

21 23260464 NIDA JAN MOHAMMAD SHAFI 1480 1278 86.35 77.4635265 JK04020317 

22 23260242 KULSOOM AHMAD NAZKI 
MOHAMMAD ZAHOOR 

AHMAD NAZKI 
10 7.9 79.00 77.4635265 JK04020286 

23 23260107 IRTIQA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD BEIGH 10 7.12 71.20 76.9867728 JK04010161 

24 23260172 SHAHID LATIEF MOHAMMAD LATIEF DAR  10 7.06 70.60 76.9867728 JK04020331 

25 23260179 SABREENA YOUSUF MOHAMMAD YOUSUF BHAT 2000 1593 79.65 76.3881421 JK04020342 

26 23260214 SABREENA YOUSUF MOHAMMAD YOUSUF BHAT 2000 1593 79.65 76.3881421 JK04020342 

27 23260299 SEHAJDEEPKOUR  LUCKVINDERSINGH  10 7.59 75.90 76.3881421 JK04010170 

28 23260413 MUTEEB GULZAR MIR GULZAR AHMAD MIR 100 78.4 78.40 75.8002653 JK04020234 

29 23260232 UBAID HUSSAIN MIR ZAHOOR HUSSAIN MIR 2220 1868 84.14 75.7283164 JK04010067 

30 23260183 MOHAMMAD SARWAR BHAT MANZOOR AHMAD  100 74.9 74.90 74.9793885 JK04020279 

31 23260233 RASIQ BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD SHEIKH 10 7.19 71.90 74.4416962 JK04010181 

32 23260128 SAMEER AHMAD  TASADIQ AHMAD 10 6.73 67.30 74.3679076 JK04010100 

33 23260122 
MOHAMMAD HASSAN 

KAWOOSA 
BILAL AHMED KAWOOSA 10 8.6 86.00 73.8358963 JK04010261 

34 23260162 SHEIREEN SULTAN ADIL MIYAN JEHANGIR 10 8.3 83.00 73.8358963 JK04010249 

35 23260005 FAIZAN SHAKEEL LONE SHAKEEL AHMAD LONE 1480 1136 76.76 73.2838656 JK04010199 



 

RBA 

1 23260138 ADIL RASOOL WANI GH RASOOL WANI 10 7.29 72.90 71.688712 JK04010270 

2 23260424 MOHAMMAD TABISH  IMTIYAZ AHMAD ANSARI  10 6.38 63.80 55.0668531 JK04020277 

3 23260048 SUHAIB REYAZ REYAZ AHMAD WANI 10 7.76 77.60 54.9870595 JK04010085 

4 23260332 MUDASIR BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD LONE 10 6.57 65.70 53.7427832 JK04020139 

5 23260008 BASIT HUSSAIN MANTOO MOHD AKHTER MANTOO 10 7.11 71.10 50.3251709 CH01010069 

SPORTS 

1 23260430 AFNAN TARIQ BHAT  TARIQ AHMAD BHAT  10 7.87 78.70 71.047066 JK04020270 

CDP 

1 23260111 IFLAA JAVEED  JAVEED AHMAD BHAT 10 7.44 74.40 67.7085407 JK04020103 

WUP 

1 23260049 SUMEERA REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN 2000 1592 79.60 61.2051231 JK04010042 

ST 

1 23260443 MOUMIN WAHAB MIR ABDUL WAHAB MIR 10 7.56 75.60 47.9119619 JK04020267 

2 23260421 SALEEM AHMAD MOHD MUSSA 10 6.995 69.95 30.0032262 JK04010284 

3 23260053 NASIR GOJER PILYAL CHANDI GOJER PILYAL 10 7.59 75.90 4.1973588 JK04020009 

OSJ 

1 23260355 MOHAMMAD NAWAZ ABDUL JABBAR 1900 1117 58.79 63.7301745 UP03020123 

SN 

1 23260348 NASREENA  GHULAM NABI SHEIKH 1000 757 75.70 34.1111948 JK04010272 

MBA-FM (Main Campus) 

OM 

1 23260353 BAQIR MUSTAFA GHULAM MUSTAFA BHAT 1400 1056 75.43 91.8043666 JK04020057 

2 23260070 SANA JAN HILAL AHMAD BEIGH 10 8.7 87.00 90.2964476 JK04010225 

3 23260284 MUTEEB PARVAIZ PARVAIZ AHMAD BHAT 10 6.64 66.40 89.2195899 JK04020004 

4 23260148 BAZILA NISAR AHMAD BHAT 10 8.14 81.40 88.5471556 JK04010269 

5 23260315 FAIZA FIRDOUS  FIRDOUS AHMED 10 7.89 78.90 86.3892175 JK04010218 

6 23260303 ZAINAB MAHAJAN ZAHOOR MAHAJAN  10 8.11 81.10 85.4106176 JK04010241 

7 23260258 IMAN SHABIR SHABIR AHMAD MALLA 10 9.38 93.80 83.3897405 JK04010006 

8 23260104 NOWSHEEN ZEHRA SYED NASIR MADNI 10 8.41 84.10 80.8760799 JK04010178 

9 23260395 TANVEER AHMAD HAJI MOHAMMAD SYED HAJI 1480 1222 82.57 80.8760799 JKO4020276 

10 23260297 SUKHMEET KOUR RAVINDER SINGH 10 7.89 78.90 80.8760799 JK04010168 

11 23260013 TAMSEEN NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD BHAT 10 7.43 74.30 80.8760799 JK04010265 

12 23260066 NAZIM ALI MIR NAZIR AHMAD MIR 10 7.18 71.80 80.8760799 JK04020319 

13 23260275 BASHARAT BASHIR SHIEKH BASHIR AHMAD SHIEKH 10 7.01 70.10 80.8760799 JK04010254 

14 23260411 AALIYA MEHRAJ MEHRAJ UD DIN BABA 1000 740 74.00 80.7054217 JK04020162 

15 23260034 ISHRAT UL FATIMA ASHIQ SULTAN BHAT 10 6.66 66.60 79.209234 JK04010185 

16 23260020 MURSALIN  GULZAR AHMAD MIR 10 6.6 66.00 78.2865485 JK02010053 

17 23260114 DEEBA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD SOFI 10 8.91 89.10 77.9761265 JK04010282 

18 23260393 AAKASH FAROOQ PARREY FAROOQ AHMAD PARREY  10 7.31 73.10 77.8518813 JK04010004 

19 23260464 NIDA JAN MOHAMMAD SHAFI 1480 1278 86.35 77.4635265 JK04020317 

20 23260242 KULSOOM AHMAD NAZKI 
MOHAMMAD ZAHOOR 

AHMAD NAZKI 
10 7.9 79.00 77.4635265 JK04020286 

21 23260172 SHAHID LATIEF MOHAMMAD LATIEF DAR  10 7.06 70.60 76.9867728 JK04020331 

22 23260179 SABREENA YOUSUF MOHAMMAD YOUSUF BHAT 2000 1593 79.65 76.3881421 JK04020342 

RBA 

1 23260138 ADIL RASOOL WANI GH RASOOL WANI 10 7.29 72.90 71.688712 JK04010270 



 

2 23260424 MOHAMMAD TABISH  IMTIYAZ AHMAD ANSARI  10 6.38 63.80 55.0668531 JK04020277 

3 23260048 SUHAIB REYAZ REYAZ AHMAD WANI 10 7.76 77.60 54.9870595 JK04010085 

ST 

1 23260128 SAMEER AHMAD  TASADIQ AHMAD 10 6.73 67.30 74.3679076 JK04010100 

2 23260443 MOUMIN WAHAB MIR ABDUL WAHAB MIR 10 7.56 75.60 47.9119619 JK04020267 

3 23260053 NASIR GOJER PILYAL CHANDI GOJER PILYAL 10 7.59 75.90 4.1973588 JK04020009 

SPORTS 

1 23260430 AFNAN TARIQ BHAT  TARIQ AHMAD BHAT  10 7.87 78.70 71.047066 JK04020270 

WUP 

1 23260049 SUMEERA REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN 2000 1592 79.60 61.2051231 JK04010042 

OSJ 

1 23260355 MOHAMMAD NAWAZ ABDUL JABBAR 1900 1117 58.79 63.7301745 UP03020123 

PSP 

1 23260085 MUSHAHID HUSSAIN SYED SARWAR HUSSAIN 3800 2515 66.18 30 JK04020271 

MBA-CME (CDI, Nowshera, Srinagar) 

OM 

1 23260315 FAIZA FIRDOUS  FIRDOUS AHMED 10 7.89 78.90 86.3892175 JK04010218 

2 23260114 DEEBA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD SOFI 10 8.91 89.10 77.9761265 JK04010282 

3 23260172 SHAHID LATIEF MOHAMMAD LATIEF DAR  10 7.06 70.60 76.9867728 JK04020331 

4 23260179 SABREENA YOUSUF MOHAMMAD YOUSUF BHAT 2000 1593 79.65 76.3881421 JK04020342 

5 23260232 UBAID HUSSAIN MIR ZAHOOR HUSSAIN MIR 2220 1868 84.14 75.7283164 JK04010067 

6 23260197 OBAID NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD 100 67.7 67.70 71.047066 JK04010275 

7 23260450 MOHAMMAD ROOHULLAH 
MOHAMMAD SAFDAR 

MATTOO 
1000 631 63.10 67.2652973 JK04020051 

8 23260134 SOLIHA ZAINAB KHURSHID AHMAD WANI 10 6.5 65.00 64.0176363 JK04010191 

9 23260024 ZEESHAN FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMED DHOBI 1000 684 68.40 62.6088827 JK04010159 

10 23260300 ASIYA SHAFI  MOHAMMAD SHAFI NAJAR 10 8.15 81.50 61.0854241 JK04010215 

11 23260181 NIDA QURESHI  REYAZ AHMAD QURESHI  10 8.38 83.80 60.0238901 JK04020142 

12 23260182 SEERAT JAN  JAN MUHAMMAD MIR 10 8.48 84.80 58.6048679 JK04020217 

13 23260068 SUHAIL NISAR NISAR AHMAD KILOO 10 6.73 67.30 58.6048679 JK04020221 

14 23260345 SEERAT HASSAN GHULAM HASSAN JOO 10 7.16 71.60 51.2922536 JK04010244 

15 23260432 IZAAN ABRAR IZAAN ABRAR 10 6.26 62.60 49.6289924 JK04020247 

16 23260014 ANEESA SHAFIQ MIRCHAL SHAFIQ AHMAD MIRCHAL 10 7.75 77.50 48.0556109 JK04010103 

17 23260443 MOUMIN WAHAB MIR ABDUL WAHAB MIR 10 7.56 75.60 47.9119619 JK04020267 

18 23260394 SAHIBA WANI ABDUL RASHID WANI 2220 1693 76.26 45.6357314 JK04010179 

19 23260285 FAISAL FAYAZ  FAYAZ AHMAD BHAT 10 7.23 72.30 45.178844 JK04010044 

20 23260279 ZEENAT YOUSUF MOHD YOUSUF KAWA 100 75.4 75.40 43.9312496 JK04010056 

21 23260333 HUMMA MUSHTAQ  MUSHTAQ AHMAD 500 350 70.00 43.1300857 JK04010196 

22 23260037 MALIKA IQBAL  
MOHAMMAD IQBAL 

ZEHGEER 
10 6.64 66.40 43.1300857 JK04010164 

23 23260425 KHALID BURHAN BABA MOHD SHAFI BABA 10 6.79 67.90 41.8575474 JK04020325 

24 23260433 NIDA HUSSAIN MUSHTAQ AHMAD GILKAR  10 6.71 67.10 41.0044091 JK04020245 

25 23260442 IRAM ASHRAF 
MOHAMMAD ASHRAF 
SHEIKH 

10 8.5 85.00 40.1691938 JK04020238 

26 23260368 MOHD IQBAL NAJAR BASHIR AHMAD NAJAR 1000 692 69.20 40.1691938 JK04010202 

27 23260404 HAIQA RASHID ABDUL RASHID SHEIKH 10 9.23 92.30 38.6027171 JK04020211 

28 23260004 ZAKIR HUSSAIN LONE  MOHAMMAD ZAMAN LONE  10 6.5 65.00 36.3802559 JK04020210 



 

RBA 

1 23260076  TAMANA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD BHAT 10 6.58 65.80 22.9307811 JK04020284 

SPORTS 

1 23260057 MOHAMMAD AIHYAAN AIJAZ AHMAD SHEIKH 100 69.3 69.30 18.6077377 JK04010105 

OSJ 

1 23260355 MOHAMMAD NAWAZ ABDUL JABBAR 1900 1117 58.79 63.7301745 UP03020123 

   Sd/- 

No.F1 (Sel-1-MBA, MBA-FM, MBA-CME) DACE/KU/23                        (Prof. M Farooq Mir) 

Dated:- 02-08-2023                    Director 

(Directorate of Admissions & 

Competitive Examinations) 

 


